#### From

Subrahmanya v Lab instructor ISE

### Through

H Nagesh Shenoy Dean Administration CEC, Benjanapadavu

To

Dr. Nagesh HR The Principal CEC, Benjanapadavu

### Respected sir

Sub: service/replacement work of all water filter in hostel boys and girls

This is to bring your kind notice that the water filter mentioned in the above subject was last serviced in the moth December 2024. So I kindly request you to give the permission to replace the water filter. Please do the needful Estimated cost is 11800/-

Thanking you sir

Date: 24.07.25
Place: Benjanapadavu

AMAGATA

25.779

Your faithfully



# CANARA ENGINEERING COLLEGE

Sudhindra Nagara, Benjanapadavu, Mangaluru – 574219



# Comparative statement of all boys and girls hostel filters

Slno	Description	Questitu	Sai Associates		Mahalaxmi enterprises	
		Quntity	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
1	20" post carbon	3	650.00	1950	750	2250
2	20" pre carbon	3	600.00	1800	650	1950
3	20" sediment	3	450.00	1350	500	1500
4	20" jumbo filter	5	900.00	4500	1000	5000
9	pl8 pipe	10metr	40.00	400.00	45	450
	SUB TOTAL			10000		11150
	GST @ 18%			1800		2007
	TOTAL AMOU	JNT		11800		13157





# **Shri Sai Associates**

1st floor Kateeleshwari Building Urawa store junction Urawastore Ashok Nagar Mangalore-575006 Ph 0824-2224044/ 9901052065

Date.03/07/2024

# Quotation

To, The Principal Canara Engineering College Benjana Padavu, Mangalore, Karnataka 574219

## Sub: Estimate for water Purifier service

Dear Sir / Madam,

At the outset we thank you for the patronage and confidence you have shown in us and in our range of water purifiers. It is our constant endeavor to satisfy our customers with quality products and prompt service.

In continuation to the same we have Estimate for repair the existing water Purifier installed at Canara Engineering College, Benjanpadavu, Bantwala

## Please find the offers enclosed for you kind perusal

SI No	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
1	20"Post Carbon	01	650.00	650.00
2	20"Pre Carbon	01	600.00	600.00
3	20" Sediment	01	450.00	450.00
4	20"Jumbo Filter	01	900.00	900.00
5	Carbon Fliter	01	300.00	300.00
6	Sediment Fliter	01	300.00	300.00
7	PL8 Pipe	10meters	40.00	400.00
/	TOTAL			3600.00

### **Terms & Conditions:**

>18% GST Extra wherever applicable.(Required GST Bill)

- > Validity -This offer is valid for 10 days from the date of this Estimate
- > Thanking you and assuring you of our best services at all times.
- > Looking forward for your favorable reply

GSTIN:

**29ANTPC1913E1Z3**For SHRI SAI ASSOCIATES.

Authorized Signatory